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Sudget Highlights

No increase to tax levy

Additional revenue identified from fund balance and state
aid

Additional resources provided for instruction and student
support

No reduction to existing programs or staff

$1.9 million under state CAP of 2%

$950,000 into Capital Reserve account
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Local tax levy
Basic state aid
Extraordinary aid
Spec ed Medicaid
Fund balance
Prior year’s PO’s

Other revenue

Total Operating
Budget

Adult School

Education jobs fund

Special revenue

Total Budget

$97,509,698
$4,648,780
$425,000
$79,459
$3,280,919
$42,233

$335,000
$106,321,089

$499,520
$299,536

$4,379,511

$111,499,656

$97,509,698
$6,586,651
$600,000
$80,853
$5,646,392
0

$335,000
$110,758,594

$557,554
SO

$2,913,122

$114,229,270

0%
41.7%
41.2%

1.8%
72.1%
-100%

0%

4.2%

11.6%
-100%

-33.5%
2.4%



State Aid

As a percent of Total Budget
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History of Tax Levy Increases
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e Staffing Additions
Positin ______ ull Time ubalent_Amount ______

Mandarin Teachers 8 $ 213,315 Loss of Grant
High School Teachers- 2.0 $ 100,000
SLC’s

SAC’s — elementary 3.0 $ 150,000
SPED - Inclusion spec 1.0 $ 90,000
MS literacy teachers 2.5 $ 125,000
MS math coaches 1.0 $ 50,000
MS math/sci teachers 4 $ 20,000
Elementary phys ed 5 $ 25,000
Nurse 0.6 $ 30,000
Nurse’s aide 1.0 $ 25,000

Total Staffing increase 12.8 $ 828,315



Other Increases to Budget

IMANI $36,000
MS after school programs $17,000
SPED - Prek child find $60,000
Sister to sister program $5,000
Teachers College Partnership $80,000
Summer programs $14,570
Elementary report card revision $10,000

Education Excellence 4 NJ - teach eval $20,000



One Time Expensés

Server Virtualization $1 30,000
Mt. Hebron infrastructure $ 100,000
Mt. Hebron learning labs $ 140,000
Technology Equip - all schools $ 300,000
Planetarium upgrade $ 75,000

MHS facilities improvements $ 100,000
Textbooks $ 374,000

Total $1,219,000
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